

2SHB 1320 - H AMD 90

By Representative Senn

ADOPTED 03/10/2015

1 On page 2, line 22, strike "of nine dollars" and insert "as
2 established in RCW 46.20.117"

3

4 On page 3, line 12, strike "of nine dollars for" and insert "of
5 the amount appropriate to cover the cost of production of an"

6

7 On page 4, line 24, strike "of nine dollars for" and insert "of
8 the amount appropriate to cover the cost of production of an"

EFFECT: Removes the reference to a specific fee amount and instead requires the fee charged to be of an amount appropriate to cover the cost of production of an identicard under this act.

--- END ---